File Original Only
Please Type or Use Black Ink

1. API No.

35-109-21949 //

2. OTC Prod. Unit No.

109-97594-0-0000

3. Date of Ap7licatior
l

OKLAHOMA COR
Qil & Gas C

PORATION COMMISSION
onservation Division

Post Office Box 52000

Oklahoma City,

Oklahoma 73152-2000

Form 1023
Rev. 2007

4. Application For (check one)

x | A. Commingle Completion in the Wellbore (165:10-3-39)
B. Commingle Completion at the Surface (165:10-3-39)
C. Multiple (Dual) Completion (165:10-3-36)

"{ 2\ D. Downhole Multiple Choke Assembly (165:10-3-37)

5. Operator Name : OTC/OCC No. Email
Wynn-Cxoawy QRO NIBE, k66 21686 jose.velez@wynncrosby.com

Address Phone No.

14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 800 972-354-1367

- S Zi
Clty Dallas hate Texas " 75254
. FAX No.
6. Lease Name/Well No P Creg«:/ . 972-380-9570
N
Locati A =2 : T Rge Coun
LN o NE A N CUE W M PR e T i
8. The following facts are submitted: UPPER INTERMEDIATE LOWER
ZONE ZONE : ZONE
A.  Name of common source of supply Laymm‘// Ohd . / Adnsiton. (Crinmele BEEL)
B. Top and bottom of pay section (perforations) i L4 . : 7,234 - a5
6,170 - .6,118%, 7,222 7,228"' ' A R
: : «/// .//// ‘7;TOH'“/’
C. Type of production (oil or gas) e A 0il
D. Method of production (flowing or art. lift) sl b Pl SN Artificial Lift p
E. Latest test data by zone (ail, gas, and water) g St 20 BOBD / 50 MCFD
F.  Wellhead or bottom hole pressure N/A N/A N/A 1
G. Spacing order number and size of unit 383879 383879 383879
320 Acres {///// 320 Acres \///// 320 Acres b///

H. Increased density order number - N/A N/A W :
I Location exception order number and penalty 296 26t ‘s/ 21386267 vn;r 7 286867 m ? .‘/

If 4A, 4B or 4D above, and size of the units under 8G above are not the same, have the different allocations been addressed? /V/A ~]ves

9. List all operators with mailing addresses within 1/2 mil

No other operators within
1/2 mile radius. L

e, producing from tl

[Ino

Oil & Gas Division

Approved

10. The operators listed above have been notifed and furnished a copy of this application.
If no, an affidavit of mailing must be filed not later than five (5) days after submission of this application.

A /’Yes

e afa—

N moow>

11. Classification of well (see OAC 165:10-13-2)

o,/

[Jcas B

[N

12. ATTACH THE FOLLOWING:
Correlation log section (porosity, resistivity, or gamma ray) with top and bottom of perforated invervals ma

Diagrammatic sketch of the proposed completion of the well. «—"" 7
Plat showing the location of all wells within 1/2 mile producing from the zones listed above. .~

>

If 4A, 4B or 4D above, and size of the units under 8G above are not the same, have the different allocation ;]

"®PR 2 5 2014

If 4B, 4C or 4D above, a Form 1024, Packer Setting Report, and a Form 1025 Packer Leakage TOKLAHOMA CORPORATION

D

4//ﬁﬁ

[Jves /V/A [Ino

| t\1ereby certify that | am authorized to s

are true correct and complete to the Segt-of my knowledge and belief.

Regulatory Director

pmit this application which was prepared by me or under my supervision. The facts and proposals made herein

972:354-1367

/ Signature

Title Phone (AC/NO)
OCC USE ONLY
S f \ 5 \O 4 B<JAvproved [ ]Rejected
Staff Signature Phone No. Date *




File Original Only OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Form 1023

Please Type or Use Black Ink Oil & Gas Conservation Division : Rev. 2007
Post Office Box 52000
1. API No. Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
35-109-21949 4. Application For (check one)
2. QTC Prod. Unit No. : i x | A. Commingle Completion in the Wellbore (165:10-3-39)
109-97594-0-0000 B. Commingle Completion at the Surface (165:10-3-39)
3. Date of Applizati C. Muitiple (Dualy Completion (165:10-3-36)
a*??l y D. Downhole Multiple Choke Assembly (165:10-3- 37)
[5- Operator Name . , OTCIOCC No. Emai
Wynn—CJ?osby SHPREECI e 21686 jose.velez@wynncrosby.com
Address : Phone No,
14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 800 972-354-1367
ICi : Zi
Cﬁy Dallas Stafa Texas p 75254
6. Lease Name/Well No. st Clh J s FAXNO. §95_380-9570
o 3 Cilwp Rge Counly.
g;?:h?ni}gicﬁon: ek M il s e Pooe | aaw % aw ¥ oktahoma
The Tollowing facls are submitted: UPPER INTERMEDIATE [OWER
- ZONE ZONE ZONE
A, Name of common source of supply E—— R aee Hinten (Chimney Hill)
B. Topand bottom of pay section (perforations) e = 7,225" 7.2341 - 7,404
C. Type of production (oil or gas) GE1 " i 0i1l
D. Method of production (flowing or art. fift) g B TR PN Hrtdficial Bite
E. Latest test data by zone (oil, gas, and water) & pn MARTS W 20 BOPD / 50 MCFD
F. Wellhead or bottom hole pressure N/A N/A N/A
i
G. Spacing order number and size of unit 383879 383879 383879
320 Acres 320 Acres 320 Acres . | -
H. Increased density order number - N/A N/A
1. Location exception order number and penalty SRS 1 SHEEEY ; o
If 4A, 4B or 4D above, and size of the units under 8G above are not the same, have the different allocations bewaéssed? /V/A [ Jves [ Ivo
[6. Ustall operators with mailing addresses within 172 mile, ptoducmg Trom the above lisied zones. e
No other operators within L/ '
-1/2 mile radius.
10. The operalors listed above have been nofifed and furished a copy of this application. [Jves v A /4
If no, an affidavit of mailing must be filed not later than five (5) days after submission of this application.
1. Classification of well (see OAC 165:10-13-2) [eAoil [Jeas
12. ATTACH THE FOLLOWING:
A, Correlation log section (porosity, resistivity, or gamma ray) with top and bottom of perforated invervals marked.
B.. Diagrammatic sketch of the proposed completion of the well.
C. Platshowing the location of all welis within 1/2 mile producing from the zones listed above:
D, 1f4B, 4C or 4D above, a Form 1024, Packer Setting Report, and a Form 1025 Packer Leakage Test.
E. 1f4A, 4B-or 4D above, and size of the units under 8G above are not the same, have the different allocations been addressed? [ Jves ”/4 [Ino

| hereby certfy that | am authoriaéd
are true correct and complete juthe

/ Requlatory Director 972-354-1367

/ ' Signature ] itle "Phone (ACINO)
OCC USEONLY &

[JAcproved  [_Rejected

bmxt this application which was prepared by me or under my supervision. The facts and proposals made herein
‘best of my knowledge and belief.

Staff Signature “Phone No. Date




WYNN CROSBY OPERATING
WELL COMPLETION DIAGRAM
& PROPOSED

API: 35-109-21949 Sec. 23-13N-04W

ACTUAL

858" d

&eoe @ 1232

7,222 -7,228 (3 SPF)

Hunton (Chimney Hill)
7.234' - 7,255' (2 SPF)
e

"

Hunton (Chimney Hill)
7,362' - 7,404' (2 SPF)
b ol

//

FIELD Britton West
LEASEMWELL # Quail Creek #15-14
COUNTY/STATE Oklahoma, Oklahoma
RKB RKB TO GL  -1185
GL 1185{WATER DEPT#
I ANNULAR FLUID unknewn

L

HOLE TYPE

i
DIRECTIONAL DATA
THRUZONE |
. NA

SURFACE EQUIPMENT

RODS ASSEMBLY DETAIL
# | 0.0:1 LD § LENGTH DESCRIPTION
(#) O 9]

1.

2,
3,

4,

5,

i 6.

i 7.
8.

9,

10,

l 11,
12,

13,

14,

i i TOC @ 5,887 15..

i TUBING ASSEMBLY DETAIL
#10.D. | 1D |LENGTH DESCRIPTION
Layton Perforations P i# ) ") o)
6,110°- 6,118 (2 SPF) 1w 1
2
i Sqz holes @ 6,220° - 21 3
4 holes, sqzd w/ 150 sx 4.
5,
6.
7.
8,
8.
10,
i l 11,
12,
13,
14,
15 1‘
i 16,
Total Length 0.00
CASING DETAIL
# | SIZE } WGHT | GRADE {THRD| wD | JTS | SKS |
AlBssm i 24 455 jstaci 1232 550
Blsu] N-80 LT8C| 7.524 265.
c ;
D |28 | 47 N80 | 8 | 6282
Skinner Perforations “1E

|spug Date: 0872311994
SHL @ NE NE SE NE 23-13N-04W
BHL @ SE SE SW SE 14-13N-04W

1287 F;l‘. &2384' FWL

542" ' EQC @ 7,525
E Updated By: Jose Velez Date March 6, 2014
jeRTD. 7200 ™MD VD Completed: i . Printed on May 2, 2014
TD: 7,525 MD TVD{ File:




Section 23 TWP 13N RGE 04W

Rl

@ Quail Creek #13-13
Wynn-Crosby Operating, Ltd.
@ Maloy #1-24
Wyn\n—Crosby Operating, Ltd.
Lawson #1-23
Wynn-Crosby Operating, Ltd.

o )




%yo 8 8 Y 14241 Dallas Parkway, Suite 800 - Dallas, TX 75254 - T 972.380.5500 - F 972.380.9570

May 12,2014

Mr. Samir Alwazzi, Oil and Gas Specialist
Oklahoma Corporation Commission

Oil and Gas Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 52000

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

Re:  Application to Commingle
Wynn-Crosby Operating LP — Quail Creek 13-13
API No. 35-109-21949

Dear Mr. Alwazzi,

Wynn-Crosby Opérating LP has applied to commingle several formations in its Quail Creek 13-
13, API No. 35-109-21949. These formations consist of intervals which are both predominantly
oil and predominantly gas.

This well will be produced using a pumping unit with a conventional rod pump design with the
pump intake set below the lowermost perforated interval. Produced gas will flow up the tubing
casing annulus in order to minimize gas locking tendencies of the pump. In addition, the back
pressure on the well will be minimal, which will effectively prevent any cross flow of fluids from
one formation to another.

Wynn-Crosby Operating LP attests and affirms that neither cross flow nor communlcatxon wull

occur under the proposed conf{guratlon that will result in reservoir damage

Should further information be required to process the commingling application, please advise.

i Sincerely,

’arry Elgin, PE
Vice President Operations
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35-109-21949

QUAIL CREEK 15-14 |
SHL 23-13N4W
TILAYTON Y BHL 14-13N4W .~

pre1o-s11s _~ | OKLAHOMA CO., OK.

e T/ HUNTON

;e
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PF 7222 - 7228

PROP PFS >
7234-7255 —
Srp—

p

s

PF 7362 - 7404
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